

Summary of the Role and Responsibilities of a Board Member

The WSLR+Fogartyville Board of Directors is answerable to the public. If you are appointed to the Board, you will be entrusted with the welfare of the radio station and community center, and your job is to see that it is successful, responsive to the community, and fulfilling its mission. Much of the work of the Board is done within committees and task forces. Board works through agreement of mutual respect generally leading to an equitable consensus rule.

Specific responsibilities of the Board include: clarifying WSLR+Fogartyville's mission; approving long range plans; ensuring legal, fiduciary and ethical integrity; fundraising; enhancing the public image of the station and community center; hiring the management team and monitoring their job performance; and, recruiting and training new Board members.

Application for Nomination to THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF WSLR, INC. (WSLR+Fogartyville)

ame		Pronouns	
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Best Phone Contact	E-mail		
Briefly outline your present or past invo	lvement with or knowledge o	f WSLR.	
			_
			_
Please list other organizations in which			-
Organization:	Involvement/Position:		

What are your occupation and business interests?			
	_		
What specific talents, background or resources would you bring to the Board of Directors which you believe would benefit the organization?			
Please feel free to add any additional thoughts you would like the Board of Directors to consider with your application for nomination.			
	_		
	_		
	_		
Please state if you are affiliated with New College (student, staff, alumni, faculty, spouse), if you are a current WSLR Radio Programmer and/or if you are applying as a community member.			
□ New College of Florida (state affiliation, and if student, year)			
□ WSLR Radio Programmer (show name, when you started)			
□ Community Member (how long have you lived in the Sarasota area?)			
In making this application for nomination to the Board of Directors, I agree to uphold the mission of WSLR+Fogartyville, and agree to actively participate with time, energy, and resources in the activities of the Board of Directors.			
SignatureDate			